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WHERE? HOW MANY? WHEN?
[
Q 9 =
n =417
BWI Airport Margin of Error 5% 10 gzyzg:?io d
at 95% Confidence Level
WHO? HOW? APPROACH?
X0 —
o - > 1

Departing Passengers
Waiting at Gates

Passenger Intercept
Survey via Electronic
Tablet with Programmed
Skip Logical and Branching

Stratified Random
Sampling Approach based
on Airline Market Share




Topics Covered

Passenger Access to Terminal L Other
, I Wayfinding :
Profile BWI Facilities Information e Excellent -5

* Airline Used * Mode of * Most Important * Most Important

« Trip Purpose Transportation Factors & Factors &

» Frequency of Use * Parking Lot Used Expengnce With Experience With

« Connecting/ O&D * Use of BWI — Seating Area — Interactive Map

« Dwell Time Website for — Wi-Fi — Getting Around
. Parking — Charging BWI

* Layover Time * Considerations for Stations

Experience Ratings

» Overall Experience

* Net Promoter
Score Very Good-4
* Like Most about

BWI

. Is\l;vel Least about a Good-3
6 Fair/Poor-2/1

> 3
NISON
CONSULTING

* Resident/Visitor Parking
« Race/ Ethnicity « Most Important
* Airport Most Used Factor regarding

» Important Factors — Access
When Choosing — Parking

Airport — Getting to BWI




Passenger Highlights

Demographic & Travel Characteristics Originating Passengers

Live in Local

Area 73%

Leisure Travel 69%

Originating at

B 63%

62% White/Caucasian*

Q O O

® O 0 ©

Spend 2+ hours
. at BWI Only use BWI 46%
=
1st Time Using oz
BWI 35% e Park 36%

b o *Represents self reported data by local residents 4
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Passenger Highlights (cont.) Using Technology

The majority of passengers are
not using the technology features

Passengers find convenience and comfort o offered by BWI

most important

Factors important to the passenger experience:

Choosing parking '

lot

» Non-stop flights ¢ Price
» Distance/time getting to o Close to terminal

airport « Ease of getting in/out
« Airfare 2k "

29%

Use Website to Monitor
Parking 14%
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6%
(/7«;1/’7 &ﬁé/ 0 l/élfi/(ﬂ//
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Experience at
Gate Area

o e Clear signs
* Availability of « Availability of FIDs
seats « Staff to direct me/

« Cleanliness answer questions
 Restrooms are

close by

Like LEAST:
v' Crowded gate seating

v/ Charging stations/ outlets
v' Cleanliness
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Experience at BWI

/ Net Promoter Score \

FBWI

F.awgreﬁf?j%wgﬂ 5 Excellent g | Very Good (& " | Fair/Poor = 4.32
! fg r

Overall Experience (' B |3 41% 38% 3% veryLikely (D 50%
ey QD an

Access to BWI* 48% 30% YA Neutral ® -
Unlikely/ @ 29%

Getting around BWI : )y} 45% 27% 3% Very Unlikely

90% would likely or very likely
*Originating passengers 1 recommend BWI to others
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Survey Methodology

';': Minimized duplication of past

Administered surveys
and current survey efforts

» Used a stratified random sampling approach by airline
Developed a customized questionnaire to: market share

* Gather information regar.ding profiles Used interactive electronic tablet to departing

» Assess passenger experience passengers waiting in the gate areas
Shared the electronic tablet with passengers so each
questionnaire is carefully reviewed, which helps
eliminate respondent error more commonly found in
self-administered surveys

Obtained a snapshot of BWI's - Reviewed, cleaned, and
passenger market analyzed survey data

« Determined that comparisons with past survey
findings will not be insightful considering
variances in methodology (such as wording of the
questions and seasonality of when surveys were
administered)

« Determined survey can serve as a baseline for
future comparative analysis

Conducted during a consecutive 10-day period
Over 400 surveys were collected, representing a
statistically valid sample with a margin of error of
no greater than +5% at a 95% confidence level
Note, caution should be used when reviewing sub-
groups with smaller sample sizes
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Survey Sample: Airline Market Share

jetBlue
A

0.7%

[ L]
sp’r ’ t American Airlines\§
A
A

4%
8% r 3%
[ ] T ]
7%
3% 3%

\4
ADELTA N N
AIR CANADA @l

12%
Z“RONTIER

IIIIIIII

alleﬁ%nt

Southwest® slegant
PLAY

ICELANDAIR A
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Purpose of Travel

Southwest

69% Delta

Leisure | Spirit
| United
Other

31% @
Business*: American
' Frontier
JetBlue

*n = 416. Business includes those who
traveled exclusively for business and a
combination of business and leisure
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By Airline

70%

I 5%
13%

9%
5%
3%
4%
3%
3%
4%
3%

r 4%
2%

F1%

M Leisure

m Business* |

Visitors & Residents

43%
’ 28%
Visitor Local Resident

*Local residents defined as living in the
catchment zone, visitors are all others.




Frequency of Use

39% G

35% m
10%
’ 7% .
I 30, 5%
. — [ ]

First 2-3times4-5times6-8times 9-12 More
time/ times than 12
once times
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First time/ once

2-3 times

4-5 times

6-8 times

9-12 times

More than 12 times

ol

31%

ke
34%

10%
12%
H Leisure
5%
h 10% m Business

E

I 3%
10%

10



Travel Characteristics

Dwell time (Originating Passengers)

Less than 1 hour M 4%
1<2hours NN 418%
2<3 hours NN 40%
3<4hours HH 7%
More than 4 hours 1§ 2%

Layover time (Connecting Passengers)

Originating
Passengers

Less than 1 hour N 14%
1<2hours NN 34%
2<3 hours NN 21%

3 <4 hours NN 14%

38% , ,
Connecting 8% More than 4 hours TN 16%

- | Outside U.S. i »
C NISON ' n=416 n=416
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Passenger Profile

Q. Do you live in Maryland, Virginia,
DC, Delaware, or Pennsylvania?

)

73% Local

Resident

27%

x 1 ] n
Z%‘é&%‘ Visitor

Local Residents™
(Race/Ethnic Composition)

63%
20%
l 6% 6% 4%
] ] I
White/ Black/ Hispanic/  Asian/ Two or more
Caucasian  African Latino Native races
American Hawaiian/
Pacific
Islander

12
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Primary Residence

Q. What is your home zip code?

le
WA
/ 4
e
MT / 2L
ND. {
g
OR MN
()
ID poli
sD L I WI
WYy i M [ ]
L) ] o_ 1
] ® L
IA ®
NE ® ° .OH
= NV qung Fa -
uT L S .’ﬁenv - Il (a ia i‘ li
CA L] C(I)/ - IN €Gincinn,
(] { ] o o o
® KS _!f_ MO~ ® ’
° KY-
- Ecn .
o | 1%
(3 .ﬁ R NCe ©
o % L g
; OK
s ; NM AR sC
&Ban Diego oenix, ° & ‘@)
)
o
[} GA
.0 MS A
Legend e ®
® e
O Survey respondent: X 9 ° o
home ZIP Code
) o2 ke
B ity o, :—e’r‘o
I:‘ County @ yTam o,
%
—  State (e o)
LS D .
y Scale: 1:10,000,000 i
!
Sources: BWI, ESRI, and Unison N s 13
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Dauphin Lebanon Montgomery ~/
Juniata Perry & .Ha rrisburg ® .‘ Philadelphia
°
Blair [ ] g ® & . u
L Philadelphia
° MDT Delaware
Huntingdon Lancaster Chester
Cumberland [
[ ]
L4 . Gloucester
® Pennsylvania °
® York @ ®
L]
o L] Q\ Salem
Franklin D
Bedford ° New Castle
Fulton
e
New Jersey
Delaware
Carroll Baltimore
Washington Mary|a nd\.
Al
e w_es_t 5 Frederick
Morgan \‘lrgmla 2 ] P ®
Berkeley ® o
il ° QueenAnne's
) o Oy _. -
® | Columbia ¢ o
° A,
Montgomery ° ® ® &%
L]
Hampshire Anne Arundel ;. N
° ° ° L] . Caroline
Legend Aanapolis
egen eFAnnapolis
Loudoun
Survey respondent: Clarke
home ZIP Code iAD e
B city Arlingtons
H (e
I:I County
T Fairfax
/ — State °
9 Airport \\ Fauquier Dorchester
Calvert
BWI ‘Wicomico
- jannock Charles @
Sources: BWI, ESRI, and Unison ﬁ 0 10 20 .
Consulting, Inc A Culpeper I I
T Miles Stafford . ‘ - .)’"" By
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Airport Used Most

Local Residents
Q. Aside from BWI, what airport do you use most often?

«

‘

<

m | only use BWI

®m Washington National Reagan
® Washington Dulles

H Philadelphia

m Harrisburg
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| only use BWI

Washington National
Reagan

Washington Dulles

Harrisburg

M Leisure

1%

Philadelphia W Business

17%
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Considerations When Choosing an Airport &

Local Residents - Most important factors considered when choosing an airport

Non-stop flights 60%

Distance/ time getting to airport 42%
Airfare I 36%
Flights to destination IEEEEEEEGEG_G_G_—— 32%
Ease of access to airport NG 32%
Preferred airline I 19%
Parking I 18%
Frequency of flights I 15%
Ease of getting around airport I 15%
Less congestion inside airport I 10%
Anticipated TSA wait time I 9%
Airline/ VIP Lounge I 3%

ﬂ"’ Access to public transportation Il 3% 16
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Considerations When Choosing an Airport &

Local Residents
Most important factors considered when choosing an airport*

69%
57%
50%
41% 39% .
37%
34% 31%
279 ° M Leisure M Business
23% 0
19% o21%
15% 16% 15% 15% 15%
12% 10% 10%
1} l il = l
Non-stop Airfare Distance/  Flights to Ease of Parking Preferred Frequencyof Ease of Less Anticipated
flights time getting destination access to airline flights getting congestion TSA wait time
to airport airport around inside airport
airport

* Access to public transportation and airline VIP lounge = <5% for leisure and business travelers
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Overall Access to BWI

Originating Passengers

Excellent

48%

Very Good |

30%

Good
16%

Fair/Poor
6%

— 78% Satisfied

83% of Business

Passengers
76% of Leisure Satisfied
Passengers
Satisfied

g

87% of Passengers
Who Parked
74% of Passengers Satisfied
Dropped Off

Satisfied
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Mode of Transportation &

Originating Passengers

NISON
ONSULTING

39%

Shuttle Other* 37%
. 5% 4%

Train .

4% Private car -

parked

34%
26%
0,
Ren;?/l car 36% 17% M Leisure M Business
0
9%
_ 1% 0
Ride app I 5%2% 5% 39 6% 30,4%
11% = B ul ==

Private ca
dropped o
35%

* Other includes taxi, limo/car service

Private Private Rideapp Train
car - car -

dropped parked

off

Rental car Other*  Shuttle
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Access to BWI - Most Important Factor

Originating Passengers
Q. What is most important to your experience with getting to BWI?

Traffic to BWI [N 4 3 %) Top Responses — Leisure vs. Business
Availability of parking I 17% |
Wait time for shuttle [ 10% 41% i
Amount of drop off space atcurb I 10% % Leisure W Business
| 20%
Courtesy/ helg:::?ess of shuttle B 9% 11 .
Options for public transportation [l 6% I
Rental car service W 3% Traffic to BWI  Availability of Amount of drop

parking off space at curb
Signs to parking garage/lot W 2%

> 20
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Parking at BWI &

Originating Passengers

80%

BWI Garage/Lot

20%

Off-Airport Lot

>
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Q. Did you use the BWI website to decide where to park?

86%

Yes No

Q. Where did you park?

44%
37%
%

Long term Daily garage Hourly garage Express parking
parking

21




Reason for Parking Choice &

Originating Passengers

Price | 31%
Close to terminal [ 22
Ease of getting in/ out I 17%
of lot
Habit/ familiarity |GG 11%
Frequent shuttle I 10%

service

Covered parking |G 7%

Member/ frequency

(V)
rewards I 1%

Promotion [ 1%
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Satisfaction with Parking*

Originating Passengers

Driving through Garage Parking Signs Info about Available Spaces Signs to Parking
83% 77% 71% 71%
Satisfied Satisfied Satisfied Satisfied
Space Availability Signs for Shuttle i Driver Courtesy . Shuttle Frequency
64% 64% 56% 46%

&{SON Satisfied 5 Satisfied 5 Satisfied 5 Satisfied 23
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Overall Satisfaction with Gate Area

. Clear Gate Signs Cleanliness

Excellent ~ \
- 44% o i
— — 18% Satisfied g
— Very Good ] o
- 33% 81% 713%
- Satisfied Satisfied
— Good 5
_ 19% . Restrooms Nearby Trash/ Recycling Nearby
— Fair/Poor \
— 4% ‘

: 73% 73%
ny | Satisfied Satisfied 24
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Most Important Factors: Gate Area

Q. What is most important to your experience with the gate areas?

Availability of seats I 21%

Cleanliness NG 18%

Charging stations/ outlets IEEG—_—_— 147 Originating
Restrooms are close by NG 13 Top 3 Factors .
! ° i ’ Connecting
Ability to hear announcements I 8% | Availability of seats
l Cleanliness Top 3 Factors

Lack of crowds N 8% i Charging stations

Cleanliness
Restrooms nearby
Availability of seats

Comfort of seats I 8%

Airline staff to help me I 6%

Variety of seating options I 5%

> 5 25
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Charging Station/ Outlet Use

Q. Did you use a charging station/ outlet?

Q. What is most important to your experience with

: . . 5
It didn't work using the charging station/ outlet:

4%

| wanted to use one
but couldn't find
one 9%

et ot soat, N 70

at gate seats

Desks/ tables to - 17%

Yes use outlets

299 Didn't need to use it

o8% Quiet area to use
outlet - 12%

> !
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Overall Satisfaction with Charging Stations/ Outlets

 Charging Availability ~ Charging Locations
Excellent '

37%
— 63% Satisfied |
Very Good

26%

68% 62%
Good | Satisfied Satisfied
25% Charging Options
Fair/Poor
9%

o)

54%
Satisfied 27




Wi-Fi Use
Q. Did you use the Airport's Wi-Fi today?

Q. What is most important to your experience with using the
Airport's Wi-Fi?

| couldn't
logon
3% L
Ease of signingon N 330
Yes -
29% Ry O N 30,
connection

Speed of connection NN 30%

Options for faster B 5

connection
No need

67% | Other [ 0.8%

> 28
NISON .
CONSULTING !



Overall Satisfaction with Wi-Fi

Ease of Sign On Speed of Connection

Excellent \
- 51% \
- — T7% Satisfied

4.22 B

I Very Good :
— 26% 7% 76%
— | Satisfied Satisfied
- Good |
L 19% Reliability of Connection
— Fair/Poor \

5%

13%

> | Satisfied
! 29
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Overall Satisfaction with Interactive Map

Q. Did you use the Interactive Map?

e Excellent

N 0 |

— 62% 77% Satisfied | 6% 94%
Very Good Yes No
15% |
Good Accuracy of Information
15% —
Fair/Poor
8%

13%
Satisfied

> ! 30
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Overall Satisfaction with Getting Around BWI

Excellent
’ |
45% 72% Satisfied | .

L Very Good | 77% of Business
m — 279% i Passengers
! 73% of Leisure Satisfied
S 5 Passengers
- Good ’ L
| Satisfied
= @ = (e
S— Fair/Poor
— 3%
84% of Connecting
| P
75% of Originating g::;:ie; ’

) 5 Passengers 31
érNiSON Satisfied

ONSULTING



Getting Around BWI

Q: Rate your satisfaction in the following areas:

Directional Signs  Flight Information Displays  : G \what is most important to your experience with getting
. around BWI?
‘\ @ Clearsigns [N, 51%
Availability of flight information I 26%
| displays
74% 69% e
, Staff to direct me/ answer B 10%

Satisfied Satisfied questions

o . i
Maps/ Directories  Staff to Answer Questions Interactive kiosks/ displays [l 5%

i Signs that mdlcatg # of minutes to N 5%
5 location
Mobile app that directsme [] 2%

, 65% 61% 5 .
o N Satisfied Satisfied



BWI Overall 3
\

Q: How would you rate your OVERALL experience at BWI today?

83% of Business
Excellent )

4% 279% of Lei Passengers
’ 5 % of Leisure Satisfied
79% Satisfied : Passengers atisrie
— Very Good ' Satlsfled ______________________________________________
38%

Good w’WI Increased
18% i 4.27

Fair/Poor
3%

0000

Zfﬁl’SON 1-2 hours 2-3 hours 3+ hours 33
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BWI Overall

Overall satisfaction by dwell time and airline Overall satisfaction by airline

Southwest

\

4.20
1 <2 hours 4.29

4.05

All Other Airlines
80%
4.20
s \ Satisfied
m All Other Airlines ® Southwest
7%
Satisfied

> |
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Net Promoter Score

Q: Based on your experience today, how likely are you to recommend using BWI to others?

Net Promoter Score 4.42 _ 90%
4 32 Business
G
veryLikely (D 50%

Leisure
ety QD Ao 10 QU

| Originating
Neutral 7%
@ ° s s3 QUENNNEED © T
Unlikely/ Very . 20, L Connecting
Unlikely i

v QU 5

90% of all passengers would likely or Local Resident

.- very likely recommend BWI to others 4.30 QU 88%

Visitor
n =255

> | 35
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Most Liked at BWI

Q. What did you LIKE most about your experience at BWI today?

Ease of checking in Getting around BWI

>
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Ease of security
screening

Originating
Top 3

Ease of checking-in
Ease of security
screening
Easy access to BWI

T

Connecting

Top 3

Restaurants/ shops
available
Getting around
Ease of checking-in
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Least Liked at BWI

Q. What, if any, had a negative impact on your overall experience today?

QO

!

Crowded gate
seating

>
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ol

Charging Cleanliness

stations/ outlets

Originating

Top 3
Security screening
Crowded gate
seating
Charging stations/
outlets

L

Connecting

Top 3

Crowded gate
seating
Charging stations/
outlets
Cleanliness




Opportunities for Enhancements

Q: Is there anything we can do to improve your experience at BWI?

“install” “fix charging
“bathrooms could use stations at gates”

“all restaurants need to some cleaning” and (20x)
be open” “cleaning needed”
(12x)

“more functional water
bottle refill areas”

: “friendlier” “helpful”
“make sure the displays “additional staff”

work”

“water fountains”

“cup holders at gates”

38
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Unison Consulting
Headquarters

150 N. Michigan, Suite 2930
Chicago, IL 60601
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ENABLING THE COMPLEX BUSINESS OF AIRPORTS
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